obtaining the consent or vote of Unit Owners and shall be limited only as herein

specifically provided. Such Units shall be constructed on any or all portions of the
Additional Property. The total number of Units in the Development, as expended, shall
not exceed three hundred fifty-six (356) units and the maximum number of units per
acre of Additional Property shall be twenty-five (25).

(b) Supplemental Declarations and Supplemental Maps. Such

expansion may be accomplished by the filing for record by Declarant in the office of the

County Recorder of Cache County, Utah, no later than seven (7) years from the date